

October 4, 2019

The Secretary,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,

1st Floor, Phiroze Teejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

* 'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MARICO

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Regulations, please find enclosed Notice of the Board meeting scheduled to be held on Friday, October 25, 2019, published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Navshakti (Marathi Daily) today i.e. October 4, 2019.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,
For Marico Limited

HEMANICI Digitally signed by

HEMANGI Digitally signed by HEMANGI YATEEN GHAG Date: 2019:10:04:15 12:18 +05:30"

Hemangi Ghag

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

www.nseindia.com
For Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd
Sd/-

8hubaneswar Dt.03.10.2019 PREM KHANDELWAL CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

EIH Associated Hotels Limited Registered Office: 1/24, G.S.T. Road, Meenambakkam

1/24, G.S.I. Road, Meenambakkam Chennai – 600 027 CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903, Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in Phone: 91-44-22344747, Fax: 91-44-22346699

NOTICE

Notice pursuant to Regulations 29 & 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been convened on Monday, 4th November 2019 to inter alia, consider and approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Half-year ended 30th September 2019.

The Notice is posted on the website of the Company at www.elhassociatedhotels.in and is also available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and

EIH Associated Hotels Limited

Indrani Ray Company Secretary

3rd October 2019

shares of the Company are is ted viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

हिन्दस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED

www.hindustancopper.com

निविदा सं./Tender No.: HCL/KCC/RFQ-8364 दिनांक / Dated: 04.10.2019

केसीसी के कॉन्सेन्ट्रेटर प्लांट में प्रि कोटेड जी.आई. शीट प्रदान करने एवं

NIT for Contract for Providing and Fixing of Pre coated G.I. Sheets in Concentrator Plant, KCC

निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि/Last date of Tender submission:

18.11.2019 (up to 2.30 P.M.)

वि.द्र.: प्रत्याशित बोलीदाताओं के साथ पूर्व बोली सम्मेलन का आयोजन निम्नलिखित

स्थान पर 11.11.2019 को पूर्वाह 11.00 बजे किया जाएगा: एजीएम (एम एवं सी)

का कार्यालय, दूसरा तल, प्रशासन भवन, केसीसी, डाकघर खेतडी नगर

N.B.: Pre bid conference with prospective bidders will be held on 11.11.2019 at 11.00 a.m. at the following Venue: Office of the AGM (M&C), 2nd Floor, Admin. Building, KCC, PO Khetri Nagar

निविदा कागजात एचसीएल वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है/

Tender documents can be downloaded from

www.hindustancopper.com; https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

For Max India Limited

New Delhi October 3, 2019 Pankaj Chawla Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Addi. General Manager (Commercial & Contracts)
Tel -0674-2300964 (D)

MHAGENCO Maharashtra Stafe Power Generation Co. Ltd.

SHORT e-TENDER NOTICE - 067 / 2019-20

Following e-Tender offers are invited online from registered contractors / companies etc. are available at our website https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in.

| e-Tender No. RFX No. | | Particulars of Work / Supply | Estt.Cost Rs. (In Lakhs) | |
|-------------------------------|------------|---|-----------------------------|--|
| TN0461 WTP1 (Refloated) | 3000006273 | Work contract for maintenance for steam and water analysis system of unit No. I & II TPS Khaperkheda. | 9.71 | |
| TN0462 WTP1 (Refloated) | 3000006282 | Supply of alumina ferric (Alum) for WTP-I & II, Khaperkheda TPS. | 10.47 | |
| TN0463 CHP1 (Refloated) | 3000006290 | Supply, erection & commissioning / retrofitting of LT air circuit breaker for CHP-I (210 MW) TPS Khaperkheda. | 48.70 | |
| TN0464 BM2 (Refloated) | 3000006307 | Procurement of lube oil pumps for gear box KMP 350 of Coal Mill XRP-1043 at Unit-5, TPS Khaperkheda. | 3.15 | |

Note » Tender cost is Rs. 1,000 /- + GST.

Chief Engineer (O&M) MSPGCL, TPS Khaperkheda

Place: Coimbatore

(DIN: 06700787)



Regd Off.: 7th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098 Tel No. 022-6648 0480; Fax: 022-2650 0159 Website: www.marico.com; Email: investor@marico.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations"), notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, October 25, 2019 at 8th Floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400098, to inter-alia, consider and approve:

- the un-audited consolidated and standaione financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019;
- the declaration of Interim Equity Dividend for the financial year 2019-20 ("Interim Dividend").

In the event of the interim dividend being declared by the Board, the Record Date pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI Regulations for reckoning the names of the shareholders entitled to receive the aforesaid interim dividend will be Tuesday, November 5, 2019 and the date of payment thereof will be Friday, November 22, 2019.

For further details, kindly visit: http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation; BSE-http://www.bseindla.com/; and National Stock Exchange of India Limitedhttps://bela.nseindia.com/

By order of the Board

Place: Mumbai Date: October 3, 2019 Hemangi Ghag Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Rucinecces non-committal

वार उतरवला

ये आणखी एक महत्त्वाचा मुद्दा आहे तो । ळा नांदगावकर यांचं नाव. बाळा । यांचं नाव तिसऱ्या यादीतही देण्यात । ही. त्यामुळे कदाचित ते यावेळी । निवडणूक लढवणार नाहीत असं चित्र ग्र नांदगावकर हे राज ठाकरेंचे अत्यंत हकारी मानले जातात. त्यांचे नाव गादीत का नाही? अशीही चर्चा आता र्तळात रंगली आहे.

0 001 dia.com

mited (Exchange) has

Voluntary Closure of business w.e.f.

25/06/2019

31/07/2019

reby advised to lodge irm] within 3 (three) uch complaints filed ge against the above mplaints existagainst is shall be deemed to ned trading member Regulations of the partment of Investor is can be downloaded investors' Grievances obtained from the

BSE Limited
Sd/Jeneral Manager
nbership Operations

PUBLIC NOTIC

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC AT LARGE that the flat and shares more particularly described in the scheduled hereunder written being transferred to my client Mr. Thomas John Kurian "Ex-spouse" OF Mrs. Annu Thomas Kurian nee Koshy any persons having any claim in respect thereof by way of sale, exchange, gift mortgage, charge, trust, Inheritance, possession, lease, lien or otherwise howsoever are requested to Inform the same in writing the undersigned having their office at Shop No.5, Gorai Matru Ashish CHS LTD., Opp. Alara Bank, Gorai II, Boñvali (West), Mumbai-400 091, within 7 days from the date hereof falling which, the claim or claims if any, of such person or persons will be considered to have been waived and / or abandoned and the transfer shall be completed.

THE SCHEDULE OF THE SAID PROPERTY
Flat No. 303, 3 r Floor, "D" Wing, Dheeral
Darshan Co-op., Hsg. Society Ltd., Konkan
Nagar. Majas, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai –
400060 area adm. 37.76 Sq. Mt. situated on the
Plot of Land bearing CTS No. 170 of Village
Majas of Mumbal suburban, within the
Municipal limits of Greater Mumbal Municipal
Corporation-Suburban, Registration SubDistrict and District of Mumbal.

8d/-

Rohit M. Daimia Advocate



मॅरिको लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: L15140MH1988PLG049208 जोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ७ वा मजला, ग्रेड पलाडियम, १७५, सीएसटी रोड, कासिना, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८. दूर. क्र. : ०२२-६६४८ ०४८० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-२६५० ०९५९ वेबसाइट: www.marico.com ई-मेल: investor@marico.com

स्वन

सेवी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवस्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ (सेवी विनियमन) च्या संलान तरनुदींअतर्गत याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा शुक्रवार, दि. २५.१०.२०१९ रोजी ८ वा मजला, ग्रॅंक पेलाडियम, १७५ सोएसटी रोड, कालिना, साताक्कुन्न (यूची), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८ येथे खालील विषयांवर विचारविनिमय करणे व मंजुरी देण्यासाठी आयोजित काण्यात देल आहे.

- १. दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता कंपनीचे अलखापरीक्षित एकत्रित व स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कर्ष.
- वित्तीय वर्ष २०१९-२० करिता अंतरिम समभाग लाभांशाची (अंतरिम लाभांग) घोषणा.
 संचालक मंडळाद्वरे लामांश घोषित करण्यात येणार असल्यामुळे बरील निर्देशित अंतरिम लाभांगाच्या प्राप्तीसाठी पात्रतेकरिता भागपारकाच्या नायांच्या निश्चितीकरिताची तारीख मंगळवार, दि. ०५ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ असी अस्त त्यांच्या प्रदानाची तारीख शुक्रवार, दि. २२ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ असी आहे.

पुढील तपशिलाकरिता कृपया भेट द्यावी :

http://marico.com/india/investors/documentation

बीएसई: http://www.bseindia.com

व नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेंड http://www.nseindia.com

मंडळाच्या आदेशाद्वारे ठिकाण : मंबई हेमांगी घाग

दिनांक : ०३ ऑक्टोबर, २०१९

कंपनी सन्विव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

MUTUALFUNDS Sahi Hai



Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka

NOTICE - DIVIDEND DECLARATION

UTI Fixed Term Income Fund Series - XXV - VII (1097 days)

| Name of the Pl an | Gross Dividend (₹) | Record Date | Face Val ue (per unit) | NAV as on 01-10-2019 (per unit) | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------|
| UTI Fixed Term | *100% of | Wednesday | ₹10.00 | Option | = ₹ |
| Income Fund Series - XXV - VII | distributable surplus as on | October 09, 2019 | | Maturity Dividend - Régular Plan | 11.2087 |
| (1097 days) | the Record Date | | " | Maturity Dividend - Direct Plan | 11.3216 |
| | | | | Flexi Dividend - Regular Plan | 11.2090 |
| | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Flexi Dividend - Direct Plan | 11.3217 |

*Distribution of above dividend are subject to the availability of distributable surplus as on record date. Dividend payment to the investor will be lower to the extent of Dividend Distribution Tax.

Such of the unitholders under the dividend options whose names appear in the register of unitholders as at the close of business hours on the record date fixed for each dividend distribution